
 

 

NEW FEES SCHEDULE 

 

Description NEW Price 

Radio- Communications import fees (one off)   

For a single request to import radio-communications, 

permits and telecommunication equipment’s, per type 

approval 

$11.25 

Duplication Charges 

Duplicate of any certificate, permit, invoice or licence $5.63 

For an exclusive VHF/UHF repeater station $140.63 

For a privately operated coast station in the VHF or 

MF band given under special approval 

$140.63 

For a privately operated coast station given under a 

special approval in the HF band below 8MHz 

$703.13 

For a VHF/UHF repeater station used on a shared 

basis 

$112.50 

To operate a hand-held transceiver operating in the 27 

MHz band with an RF output power up to and 

including 50mW  

$5.63 

To operate a hand-held transceiver operating in the 27 

MHz band with an RF output power up to and 

including 50mW  

To operate a hand – held transceiver operating in the 

27MHz band with an RF output power exceeding 

50MW (But not exceeding 12W for land use of 25W 

for marine use) 

$22.50 

For a radio station operating in a point-to-point or Point – to – multipoint 

link issued with in terms of regulation 138, having an occupied spectrum 

bandwidth of: 

(a) Up to 16Hz, per annum……… $73.13 

(b) Above 16kHz and up to 400kHz, per annum… $140.63 

(c) Above 400kHz and up to 2800kHz, per annum… $360.00 

(d) Above 2800KHz and up to 7000kHz, per annum… $703.13 



 

(e) Above 7000kHz, per annum and up to 40MHz, per 

annum 

$1,766.25 

(f) Above 40MHz, per annum….. $2,109.38 

For cellular mobile networks 

(a)operating in the 900MHz band, per 1 MHz pair $42,187.50 

(b)operating in the 1800MHz/3GHz bands, per 1MHz 

pair  

$16,875.00 

For an authorised broadcasting station: 

(a)For AM sound broadcasting, per annum… $112.50 

(b)For FM sound broadcasting, per annum…. $225.00 

For a temporary radio station established for a period 

not exceeding 3 months 

 

25% of annual fee  
For a Ship Station $112.50 

For Sound Broadcasting service $10,000 or 1.5% of AGR, 

whichever is greater 

For a telecommunication Service Provider 1.5% of AGR, net of 

settlements with other 

local licensees 

Annual Survey Fees 

For a Ship Station Survey per visit within Fiji $140.63 

Application Fees (one off) 

For an Approval of Apparatus $112.50 

Annual Operating Licence Fee 

For an authorised transmitting and receiving station, 

Other than a broadcasting station, ship station, coast 

station, base station, repeater station, radio station 

operating in a point – to – point or point to multi point 

link, a hand-held transceiver operating in the 27MHz 

band an exterior radio paging station or a temporary 

radio station  

$22.50 

For a licence for a VHF maritime repeater station $140.63 

Amateur Radio Licence Fees 

Application fees $56.25 

Licence fees $22.5 

 


